
2016 NFPA Public Education Network 
 

Alabama 
 
Steve Holmes, 
Public Information Officer 
State Fire Marshal’s Ofc 
Stephen.Holmes@insurance.

alabama.gov 

Alaska Arizona 
 

Tanja Tanner, 
Community Risk 

Reduction Coordinator 
Goodyear Fire Department 
tanja.tanner@goodyearaz.gov 

Arkansas 
 

Ben Hammond,  
Sheridan, AR 
bwhammond@windstream. 

com 

    

California 
 

Mary Welna, 
Communications 
Cal Fire, Sacramento 
Headquarters 
Mary.Welna@fire.ca.gov 

Colorado 
 

Sherrie Leeka, 
Public Education 
Officer 
Westminster Fire 
Department 
sleeka@ 
cityofwestminster.us 

Connecticut 
 

Patrick Tourville, 
Assistant Chief/Deputy Fire 
Marshal 
Simsbury Fire Department 
ptourvil le@simsburyfd.org 

Delaware 
 

Mike Lowe, 
Senior Instructor 
Delaware State Fire School 
michael.lowe@state.de.us 

    

Florida 
 

Brad Dykens, 
Pub Ed Officer/Public 
Information Officer 
City of Seminole Fire 
Rescue 
bdykens@myseminole.com 

Georgia 
 

Kayla Richter,  
Public Safety 
Educator 
Georgia State Fire 
Marshal’s Office 
krichter@sfm.ga.gov 

Hawaii 
 

Terry Seelig, Fire  
Battalion Chief 
Honolulu Fire Dept. 
TSeelig@honolulu.gov 

Idaho 

 
 

    

Illinois 
 

Terry Ford, 
Division of Public 
Education 
Illinois State Fire Marshal 
terry.ford@ill inois.gov 

Indiana Iowa 
 

Kyle Gorsh, 
Iowa Dept. of Public Safety 
gorsh@dps.state.ia.us 

Kansas 
 

Mende Barnett, 
Kansas Office of State Fire 
Marshal 
Mende.barnett@ksfm.ks.gov 

    
Kentucky 

 
Greg Schultz, 
Recruitment and 
Retention 
Burlington Fire Protection 
District 
gschultz@burlingtonkyfire.org 

Louisiana 
 
Cindy Gonthier, 
LFIRS State Program 
Manager, 
Office of State Fire 
Marshal 
cindy.gonthier@la.gov 

Maine 

 
Thomas Malcolm, 
Deputy Fire Chief 
Millinocket Fire 
Department 
301tm@myfairpoint.net 

Maryland 

 
Bruce Bouch, Director 
of Public Education 
and Media Affairs 
Maryland Fire Marshal’s 
Office 
bruce.bouch@maryland.gov 
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Massachusetts 
 

Cynthia Ouellette, 
Coordinator, Fire Data and 
Public Education 
MA State Fire Marshal’s 
Office 
cynthia.ouellette@state.ma. 
us 

Michigan 
 

Ted Jensen,  
Fire Hazard Inspector 
Grand Rapids Fire 
Department 
TJensen@grcity.us  

Minnesota 
 

Amanda Swenson,  
Fire and Life Safety 
Educator 
Minnesota State Fire 
Marshal Division 
Amanda.swenson@state. 
mn.us 
 

Mississippi 
 

Tammy Peavy, 
Fire Safety Education 
Officer 
Mississippi State Fire 
Marshal 
tammy.peavy@mid.ms.gov 

Missouri 
 

Lianne Johnson, 
Inspector, Division of Fire 
Safety 
Missouri State Fire 
Marshal’s Office 
l ianne.johnson@dfs.  

dps.mo.gov 
 
 

Montana 
 

Garrett Venters, 
Fire Inspector 
Missoula Fire 
Department 
gventers@ci. 

missoula.mt.us 

Nebraska 
 

Ray Nance, 
Fire Prevention Deputy 
NE State Fire Marshal’s 
Office 
ray.nance@nebraska.gov 

Nevada 
 

Tim Szymanski, 
Public Education and 
Information Officer 
Las Vegas Fire Department 
tszymanski@lasvegasnevada. 

gov 

    

New Hampshire 
 

Mary MacCaffrie, 
Public Education 
Administrator 
New Hampshire Division of 
Fire Safety 
Mary.MacCaffrie@dos.nh.gov 

New Jersey 
 

Charles Lavin, 
Program Specialist 
NJ Division of Fire 
Safety  
Charles.lavin@dca.nj. 

   gov 

New Mexico 
 

Ray Wolf, 
Public Education 
Program Manger 
raywolf@centurylink.net 

New York 

 
  Robert Furman, 

Fire Protection Specialist 
Office of Fire Prevention 
and Control 
robert.furman@dhses.ny.g

ov 
    

North Carolina 
 

Jan Parker, 
Injury Prevention Specialist 
NC Department of Insurance 
jan.parker@ncdoi.gov 

North Dakota 
 

Robert Knuth, 
Training Director 
North Dakota 
Firefighter’s 
Association 
rob@ndfa.net 

Ohio 
 

Richard Palmer, 
Assistant Chief 
Division of State Fire 
Marshal 
Richard.Palmer@com. 

s tate.oh.us 

Oklahoma 
 

Tom Hufford, 
Assistant Fire Marshal 
Oklahoma State Fire 
Marshal 
huffytheclown@cox.net 

    

Oregon 
 

Stephanie Stafford, 
Fire Prevention Coordinator 
Oregon State Police- Office 
of State Fire Marshal 
stephanie.stafford@state.or.us 

Pennsylvania 
 
Kraig Herman, 
Public Education 
Specialist 
Office of State Fire 
Commissioner 
krherman@pa.gov 

  

Rhode Island 
 

Vincent Quinterno, 
Fire Safety Training 
Officer 
Rhode Island State Fire 
Marshal’s Office 
vincent.quinterno@ 

sfm.dps.ri.gov 

South Carolina 
 

Les Woods, 
Past President 
South Carolina Fire & Life 
Safety Education 
Association 
leswoods@comporium.net 
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South Dakota 
 

Monica Colby, 
Fire & Life Safety Specialist 
Rapid City Fire Department 
Monica.colby@rcgov.org 

Tennessee 
 

Claire Marsalis, 
Community Risk Reduction 
Coordinator 
TN State Fire Marshal’s Office 
claire.marsalis@tn.gov 

Texas 
 

Mathew Hodges, 
Outreach, Policy, 
and Research 
Texas State Fire 
Marshal’s Office 
Mathew.Hodges@ 
tdi.texas.gov 

Utah 
 

Dean Hunt, Fire 
Marshal Layton 
City Fire 
Department 
dhunt@laytoncity.org 

    

Vermont 
 

Micheal Greenia, 
Fire Safety Education 
Coordinator 
Vermont Department of 
Public Safety 
micheal.greenia@state.vt.us 

Virginia 
 

JD Jenkins, 
Public Education Coordinator 
Virginia Department of Fire 
Programs 
JohnD.Jenkins@vdfp.virginia.gov 

Washington 
 

Lysandra Davis, 
Deputy State Fire 
Marshal 
Office of the Fire 
Marshal 
lysandra.davis@wsp. 
wa.gov 

Washington, DC 
 

Aleazor Taylor, 
Juvenile Firesetter 
Counselor 
DC Fire & EMS 
Aleazor.Taylor@dc.gov 

    

West Virginia Wisconsin 
 

Guy Santelli, 
Kenosha Fire Department 
gsantell i@kenosha.org 

Wyoming 
 

Dennis Estes, 
Building Official 
City of Torrington 
DEstes@City-of- 
Torrington.org 
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Canada 
 
 

Alberta 
 

Ross Bennett, 
Office of the Fire Commissioner 
ross.bennett@gov.ab.ca 

British Columbia 
 

Timo Juurakko, 
Assistant Chief 
Maple Ridge Fire Department 
tjuurakko@mapleridge.ca 

Manitoba 
 

Kathy Danino, 
Fire and Life Safety Educator 
Office of the Fire 
Commissioner 
kathy.danino@gov.mb.ca 

 

New Brunswick 
 

Jeff M. Cross, 
Regional Fire Marshal 
Office of the Fire Marshal 
Jeff.cross@gnb.ca 

Newfoundland Northwest Territories 
 

Anthony Ondrack, Assistant 
Fire Marshal Municipal and 
Community Affairs- 
Government of Northwest 
Territories 
anthony_ondrack@gov.nt.ca 

 

Nova Scotia 
 

Derwin Swinemar, Deputy 
Fire Marshal Office of the 
Fire Marshal 
swinemdr@gov.ns.ca 

Nunavut 
 

Robert Prima, Deputy Fire 
Marshal Nunavut Fire 
Department 
rprima@gov.nu.ca 

Ontario 
 

Toronto 
Carol-Lynn Chambers, 
Manager, Public Safety Education 
Office of the Fire Marshal and 
Emergency Management 
Carol-lynn.Chambers@ontario.ca 

 

Ontario 
 

Ottawa 
Luc Page, 
Fire Prevention Coordinator 
Canadian Forces Fire Marshal 
luc.page@forces.gc.ca 

Prince Edward Island 
 

Robert Arsenault, Deputy 
Fire Marshal Office of 
Public Safety, 
Environment, Labour and 
Justice 
robarsenault@gov.pe.ca 

Saskatchewan 
 

Yvette Yuzak, Education 
Coordinator Government of 
Saskatchewan 
Yvette.Yuzak@gov.sk.ca 

 
Yukon 

 
Mike Marcuson, 
Deputy Fire Marshal 
Yukon Fire Marshal 

 
michael.marcuson@gov.yk.ca 
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